file with the Clerk of Council furthers legitimate government interests and constitutes a 
public purpose, and that it is in the best interest of the City to enter into a grant agreement 
with NABA for the Project. 

SECTION 2.  The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a grant agreement with 

NABA for an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Five Thousand, Five Hundred and 
Eighty-Five and 00/100 Dollars ($305,585.00), based upon the budget documents 
submitted by NABA, for the purposes described in the Project Scope and as further 
described and detailed therein (“Agreement”). The Agreement shall contain any terms, 
conditions, or other provisions deemed necessary or advisable by the Director of Law.